



MALAKPET BRANCH. 316-2-705/17&18
Mumtaz College Road, Near Mahindra
show room, Malakpet, Hyderabad-500036
Tel. No.040-24557391 / 24547633
Fax: 24557044

FORMAT W

Ref No:- 3036/720/885 Date. 09.02.2016
To,

Borrowers: 1) Sri Nagaluri Sudheer Kumar(Late) S/o Bandaiah, Per Legal representatives, H.No 8-5-32/34, Srinidhi Colony, Karamanghat, Ranga Reddy Dist. (Per Legal representatives, SL No. 4, 5, 6) 2) Smt Sunitha W/o late N Sudheer kumar, H.No 8-5-32, Srinidhi colony, Karamanghat, Ranga Reddy District. Smt N Sunitha W/o Late Sudheer Kumar aged about 41 years, Flat No.401, H.No 4-7-139/1, Ganga House, Habsiguda, Hyderabad.
Surety/ies: 1) Palarapu Venkateshwarlu S/o Lakshminarayana, H.No. 18/130, Manju Enclave, Kamalanagar, Road No. 5, Chaitanyapuri Colony, Dilusknagar, Hyderabad.
2) Smt N.Sunitha W/o late N Sudheer kumar, H.No. 8-5-32, Srinidhi colony, Karamanghat, Ranga Reddy Dist. 3) Miss N. Srija D/o Late N sudheer Kumar, H.No. 8-5-32/34, Srinidhi Colony, Karamanghat, Ranga Reddy Dist. 4) Mr. N Sai Lokesh S/o Late N Sudheer Kumar, H.No. 8-5-32, Srinidhi Colony, Karamanghat, Ranga Reddy District.

Dear Sir,
Sub: Notice of sale under Rule 8(5) & 8(6) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules 2002 r/w S. 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act – 2002

The undersigned has taken possession of the below mentioned property in terms of S. 13(4) of SARFAESI Act on 12.03.2012 in connection with the outstanding dues payable by you to our Malakpet Branch.

The secured creditor has to recover from you an amount of
1.Rs.36,85,167/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Seven Only) is due along with interest from 01/12/2014 and costs etc.,

In pursuance of the power conferred in the undersigned under the subject Act and Rules the undersigned is proposing to sell the below mentioned property on 16.03.2016 from 12.00 PM to 2.00 PM in E Auction mode through e-Procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger), B 704-705, Wall Street-II, Opp. Orient Club, Nr Gujarat College, Ellsbridge, Ahmedabad, 079-40230625/826/827/800/816 to 824 Mobile No. 9898745874, e-mail id:telangana@auctiontiger.net, ap@auctiontiger.net and support@auctiontiger.net, or Mr Ravi Prasad (Hyderabad) contact number 9866971007.

The reserve price of the property is fixed at Rs 23.00 lakhs (rupees twenty three lakh only) A Copy of the E Auction sale notice which is being published in the news papers as per the subject Act/Rules is enclosed herewith and the same will form a part and parcel of this notice. We hereby give you a last and final opportunity to you to discharge the liability in full as stated in the enclosed sale notice within thirty days (30 days) from the date of this notice failing which the below mentioned property will be sold as per the terms and conditions mentioned in the enclosed E Auction sale notice.

Description of the Immovable/movable properties (Names of the owner mortgagor to be mentioned) with boundaries: Properties owned by Sri N Sudheer Kumar (Late) S/o Bandalah Per Legal representatives, H.No. 8-5-32/34, Srinidhi Colony, Karamanghat, Ranga Reddy Dist, (Per Legal representatives SL No. 1, 2, 3.

1) Smt N. Sunitha W/o late N Sudheer kumar, aged about 41 years, H.No.8-5-32, Srinidhi Colony, Karamanghat, Ranga Reddy Dist.

2) Miss N. Srija D/o Late N sudheer Kumar aged 21, Years H.No.8-5-32/34, Srinidhi Colony, Karamanghat, Ranga Reddy Dist.

3) Master. N Sai Lokesh S/o Late N Sudheer Kumar aged 15 years, H.No.8-5-32., Srinidhi Colony, Karamanghat, Ranga Reddy District.

All that flat bearing no F-1 first floor of M/s Asta Laxmi Nivas having built - up area 1125 Sq.feet (including common areas and balconies and carparking) along with undivided share of Land admeasuring 37.5 sq.yards or 31.35 Sq.mtrs out of 300 sq.yards on Plot No.45, in Sy No.7B situated at Ward No.11, Block No.13, Vasavi colony , Saroor Nagar Village and Revenue Mandal Under LB Nagar Municipal Circle of GHMC Registration Sub District Saroomagar and boundaries of Flat:North:Open to Sky, South:Flat No. F-2, East:Open to Sky, West: Open to Sky, Boundaries of entire Land:North:Plot no 36, South:Road, East:Plot No.44, West:Plot no 46.

Date: 09.02.2016 Sd/- Authorized Officer
Place: Hyderabad Syndicate Bank

SoftSol India Limited (CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011771)
Registered Office: Plot No. 4, Software Units Layout, Cyberabad, Hyderabad-500 081, Telangana

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2015
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.15	31.12.15	31-12-14
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Income from Operations (net)	96.71	308.06	169.08
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax	1.81	47.54	86.24
3	Equity Share Capital (face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,723.65	1,723.65	1,723.65
4	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	16614.34 (As at 31st March '15)	16614.34 (As at 31st March '15)	16556.42 (As at 31st March '14)
5	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (not annualised)	0.01	0.28	0.51

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2015 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2015 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.softsol.com

Place : Hyderabad For SoftSol India Limited
Date : 12.02.2016 Sd/- Bhaskar Rao Madala
Whole-time Director

INTERNATIONAL CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED
CIN: L45309KA1983PLC038816
Regd. Office: No.8, ICON, 5th Floor, 80 Feet, Road,

MEDEXPORT (INDIA) LIM

Registered Office: 16/194, Faiz Road, Karol Bagh, New D

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR END

PARTICULARS	Quarter en	
	31.12.15	31.12.14
	Unaudit	
(a) Net Sales	-	-
(b) Other Operating Income	230,450.00	-
1 (c) Total Income	230,450.00	-
(a) Decrease/(Increase) in Work in Progress	-	-
(b) Consumption of Raw Materials	-	-
(c) Purchase of Traded Goods	-	-
(d) Employees Cost	6,695.00	-
(e) Depreciation	1,517.00	-
(f) Other Expenditure	68,976.00	-
2 (g) Total Expenditure	77,188.00	-
3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before other Income, Interest & Exceptional items	153,262.00	-
4 Other Income	-	-
5 Profit/(Loss) before Interest & Exceptional items	(153,262.00)	-
6 Interest	-	-
7 Profit/(Loss) after Interest but before Exceptional	(153,262.00)	-
8 Exceptional items	-	-
9 Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax	(153,262.00)	-
10 Tax Expenses (Net)	-	-
11 Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(153,262.00)	-
12 Extra Ordinary Items (Net of Tax Expense)	-	-
13 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	(153,262.00)	-
14 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share-Rs. 10/- each)	70,000,000.00	-
15 Reserve Excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year	377,156.00	-
16 Earning per share (EPS (Rs.))	-	-
a Basic and diluted EPS before Extra Ordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	-	-
b Basic and diluted EPS after Extra Ordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	-	-
17 Public Shareholding	-	-
- Number of Shares	1,750,000.00	-
- Percentage of Shareholding	25.00	-
18 Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding	-	-
a Pledged /Encumbered-No of shares / %age	-	-
b Non-encumbered- Number of shares	5,250,000.00	-
- % of shares to total shareholding of promoter	100.00	-
- % of shares to total share capital of company	75.00	-

Notes - 1. The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at and have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors . 2. T segment i.e. Pharma. 3. During the quarter under report, no shareholder compl

Place : Kanpur Date : 2/10/2016
(Ganesh Bab

KASHIRAM JAIN AND COMPA

Add:- Lachit Nagar, S. R. B. Road, Guwahati - 7810
CIN:- L51909AS1987PLC002828, Website : www.kashiram.co, Email Id :

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTE
31ST DECEMBER 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended In t Previous year Ende
		31/12/15	30/09/15	31/12/14
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audite
1.	Income from Operations	-	-	-
a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations	28.99	31.51	58.5
b)	Other Operating Income	5.83	5.73	-
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	34.82	37.24	58.5
2.	Expenses	-	-	-